## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.

Petitioner

v.

## SIGHTSOUND TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Patent Owner

\_\_\_\_\_

Case CBM2013-00020 Patent 5,191,573

\_\_\_\_\_

Before the Honorable MICHAEL P. TIERNEY, JUSTIN T. ARBES, and GEORGIANNA W. BRADEN, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

## PETITIONER'S LIST OF PROPOSED MOTIONS

Further to the Board's Institution Order (Paper 14) setting an Initial Conference Call for October 30, 2013, and directing the parties to pages 48765-66 of the Office Patent Trial Practice Guide, 77 Fed. Reg. 48756, Petitioner Apple Inc. ("Apple") hereby submits a list of proposed motions presently contemplated by Apple and for which Apple intends to request authorization during the Initial Conference Call:

• One or more Motions for *Pro Hac Vice* Admission pursuant to Rule 42.10(c).



Petitioner further notes that, although it does not at this time have reason to believe a Motion for Protective Order pursuant to Rule 42.54 will be necessary, should such a need arise Petitioner would contemplate approaching the Board with a proposed protective order after conferring with counsel for Patent Owner.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 28, 2013

By: /J. Steven Baughman/
J. Steven Baughman, Lead Counsel
Ching-Lee Fukuda, Backup Counsel
ROPES & GRAY LLP
Prudential Tower
800 Boylston Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02199-3600 Steven.baughman@ropesgray.com Ching-Lee.fukuda@ropesgray.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Apple Inc.



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing PETITIONER'S LIST OF PROPOSED MOTIONS was served on October 28, 2013, to the following Counsel for Patent Owner via e-mail, pursuant to the parties' agreement concerning service:

David R. Marsh, Lead Counsel Kristan L. Lansbery Arnold & Porter LLP 555 12<sup>th</sup> St., NW Washington, DC 20004 <u>david.marsh@aporter.com</u> kristan.lansbery@aporter.com

Attorneys for Patent Owner SightSound Technologies, LLC

/s/ Megan F. Raymond
Megan F. Raymond

**ROPES & GRAY LLP** 

